# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tzeira Sofer		02/01/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pomega LLC	
Street Address:	104A The Alameda	
City:	SanAnselmo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94960	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78653241	POMEGA5

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028871500

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher E. George

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 5500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60672-6001.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. George
Signature:	/Christopher E. George/
Date:	02/28/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0580

900070433

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pomega5 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0581

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Tzeira Sofer, an individual and United States citizen, is the owner of the following trademark and trademark application now on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**Trademark** 

Application No.

Filing Date

POMEGA5

78/653,241

June 17, 2005

WHEREAS, Pomega LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 104A The Alameda, SanAnselmo, CA 94960 United States, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and/or trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Tzeira Sofer hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Pomega LLC all right, title and interest in the entire business represented by the mark POMEGA5 and in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the trademark application, all common law rights, and the right to renew, protect and defend said trademark and to sue and recover damages for past infringement of said trademark.

Dated: February 1, 2007

Tzeira Søfer

By:

Printed Name:

Printed Title:

PRESIDENT

ZEIRA

Dated: February 1, 2007

Pomega LLC

By:

Printed Name:

Printed Title:

Principal

dc-469363

RECORDED: 02/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0582